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Margaret Benson
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Michigan State University

2265 Anthony Hall

East Lansing, MI  48824

Telephone:  517-432-1388

FAX:  517-355-8383

Email:  benson@msu.edu
Paul Berg

Department of Animal and Range Science

North Dakota State University

Hultz Hall 166

Fargo, ND  58105

Telephone:  701-231-7683

FAX:  701-231-7590

Email:  pberg@ndsuext.nodak.edu
Yves Berger

University of Wisconsin

W6646 Highway 70

Spooner, WI  54801

Telephone:  715-635-3735

FAX:  715-635-6741

Email:  ymberger@wisc.edu
Joni Collins

Virginia State University

Box 9061

Petersburg, VA  23806

Telephone:  804-524-6716

Email:  jcollins@vsu.edu
Jay Daniel

South Dakota State University

Box 2170

Brookings, SD  57007

Telephone:  605-688-5435

Email:  jay_daniel@sdstate.efu
Jackson M. Dzakuma

Prairie View A&M University

P.O. Box 4079

Prairie View, TX  77446

Telephone:  936-857-3916

Email:  jackson_dzakuma@pvamu.edu
Don Ely

Department of Animal Science

University of Kentucky

Room 904, Garrigus Building

Lexington, KY  40546-0215

Telephone:  859-257-2717

Email:  dely@uky.edu
Leif Erickson

Hettinger Research and Extension Center

Box 1377

Hettinger, ND  58639

Email:  leif.anderson@ndsu.nodak.edu
Tim Faller

Hettinger Research ;and Extension Center

Box 1377

Hettinger, ND  58639

Telephone:  701-567-4323

FAX:  701-567-4327

Email:  timothy.faller@ndsu.nodak.edu
Pat Hatfield

Dept. Animal and Range Science

Montana State University

Bozeman, MT

Telephone:  804-524-6716

Email:  hatfield@montana.edu
Roger Haugen

Department of Animal and Range Science

North Dakota State University

Hultz Hall 100e

Fargo, ND  58105

Email:  rohaugen@ndsuext.nodak.edu
Jeff Held

Department of Animal Science

South Dakota State University

Brookings, SD  57007

Email:  jeffrey_held@sdstate.edu
Brad Isler

U.S. Meat Animal Research Center

P.O. Box 166

Clay Center, NE  68933-0155

Email:  isler@email.marc.usda.gov
Bob Jordan, retired

University of Minnesota

7143 Manning Ave. N.

Stillwater, MN  55082

Telephone:  651-439-2366

Marlon Knights

West Virginia Univ.

Division Animal and Vet. Science

Morgantown, WV  26506-6108

Telephone:  304-293-2631

Email:  mknights@mail.wvu.edu
Woody Lane

Lane Livestock Services

240 Crystal Springs Lane

Roseburg, OR  97470

Telephone:  541-440-1926

Email:  wlane@rosenet.net
Kreg Leymaster

USDA-ARS

U.S. Meat Animal Research Center

P.O. Box 166

Clay Center, NE  68933-0155

Telephone:  402-762-4172

FAX:  402-762-4173

Email:  leymaster@email.marc.usda.gov
Chris Lupton

Texas Agricultural Experiment Station

Texas A&M University

7887 U.S. Highway 87 North

San Angelo, TX  76901-9714

Telephone:  325-653-4576

Email:  c-lupton@tamu.edu
Deborah Marsh

West Virginia University Sheep Project

P.O. Box 96

Franklin, WV  26807

Telephone:  304-358-3660
Email:  dmarsh4@wvu.edu 
Howard Meyer

Department of Animal Sciences

Oregon State University

222Withycombe Hall

Corvallis, OR  97331

Telephone:  541-737-1912

FAX:  541-737-4174

Email:   howard.h.meyer@orst.edu
Larry R. Miller
USDA-CREES

Stop 2220, 800 9th Street SW

Washington, DC  20024
Telephone:  202-401-6848
Email:  lmiller@csrees.usda.gov
Bert Moore

Animal & Range Sciences

North Dakota State Univ.

Fargo, ND  58105

Telephone:  701-231-7651

Email:  bmoore@ndsuext.nodak.edu
James Morgan

(NSIP)

18235 Wildlife Rd

Fayetteville, AR  72701

Telephone:  479-444-6075

Email:  jlmm@earthlink.net
Dan Morrical

Iowa State University

337 Kildee Hall

Ames, IA  50011

Telephone:  515-294-2904

FAX:  515-294-3795

Email:   morrical@iastate.edu
David Notter

Department of Animal & Poultry Sciences

Virginia Polytechnic Inst. & State Univ.

Blacksburg, VA  24060
Telephone:  540-231-5135
FAX:  540-231-3010
Email:  drnotter@vt.edu
Bob Padula

American Wool Council

Rt 5, Box 69

Montevedio (?), MN  56265

Telephone:  320-269-7973

Email:  padula@starband.net
Paul Rodgers
American Sheep Industry Association

Route 2, Box 94

Ronceverte, WV  24970

Telephone:  304-647-9981

FAX:  304-647-4778

Email:   prodgers@inetone.net
Dan Schaefer

Department of Animal Science

University of Wisconsin

1675 Observatory Drive

Madison, WI  53706

Telephone:  608-263-4513

Email:  schaeferd@ansci.wisc.edu
Bret Taylor

USDA-ARS

HC 62, Box 2010

Dubois, ID  83423

Telephone:  208-374-5306

Email:  btaylor@pw.ars.usda.gov
Dave Thomas

Department of Animal Science

University of Wisconsin

1675 Observatory Drive

Madison, WI  53706

Telephone:  608-263-4306

Email:  dlthomas@wiscmail.wisc.edu
Dan Waldron

Texas Agricultural Experiment Station

Texas A&M University

7887 U.S. Highway 87 North

San Angelo, TX  76901-9714

Telephone:  325-653-4576
FAX:  352-658-4364
Email:  d-waldron@tamu.edu
John Walker

Texas Agricultural Experiment Station

Texas A&M University

7887 U.S. Highway 87 North

San Angelo, TX  76901-9714

Telephone:  325-653-4576

Email:  jw-walker@tamu.edu
Brent Woodward

USDA-ARS

HC 62, Box 2010

Dubois, ID  83423

Email:  bwoodward@pw.ars.usda.gov
Henry Zerby

The Ohio State University

Telephone:  614-688-4584
Email:  zerby.8@osu.edu
